Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 2203.60  Tours of Youth Centers 

a)	Tours of a youth center of the Department shall be subject to approval by the Chief Administrative Officer. 

b)	Tours of a maximum security youth center shall be restricted to persons 17 years of age or over except upon approval by the Director. 

c)	Ex-offenders, relatives, or close friends of committed youth may tour a facility only upon prior written approval of the Chief Administrative Officer. 

d)	Visitors must remain with the touring group and the staff member conducting the tour.  All visitors shall be required to abide by Department rules and procedures and the instructions of the employee conducting the tour. 

e)	Visitors shall be prohibited from political activities, including distributing any type of political or campaign material, while on State property.
